

Mikayla Bozym

# TOWN OF LEDYARD CONNECTICUT

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway Ledyard, Connecticut 06339

## Youth & Social Services Board ~ AGENDA ~

Regular Meeting

Tuesday, March 21, 2023

5:00 PM

**Town Hall Annex - Hybrid Format** 

#### **Remote Meeting Information**

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83956699348?pwd=cmZBL05QeEVFbUtBQVc2a0JGQ0dDQT09

Meeting ID: 839 5669 9348 Passcode: 125756

Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. RESIDENTS & PROPERTY OWNERS COMMENTS (Limited to (3) minutes)
- IV. PRESENTATIONS / INFORMATIONAL ITEMS
- V. MEMBER COMMENTS
- VI. REPORTS
  - 1. Youth Services Report March 2023

**Attachments:** Youth Services Report for March 2023

2. Social Services Report January/February 2023

Attachments: Social Services Report January February 2023

#### VII. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. MOTION to approve the Youth & Social Services Board Regular Meeting Minutes of January 17, 2023

**Attachments:** YSS Board Meeting Minutes 1.17.2023 Draft

#### VIII. OLD BUSINESS

Any Old Business proper to come before the Board

#### XI. NEW BUSINESS

1. CEAP (Connecticut Energy Assistance Program) Update

2. Parks & Recreation Summer Camp Scholarships

Any New Business proper to come before the Board

### X. ADJOURNMENT

DISCLAIMER: Although we try to be timely and accurate these are not official records of the Town.